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Events during the year 2020-21 

 

  

  

  
 

Higher class students (7th, 8th, 9th and 10th) of NICE and teaching staff 
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Greetings from Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE). After a challenging 19 years of the 

organization, starting with 10 children in 2003 and now with 250 children. The very first initial donations 

were 2 lakhs in the first year of our start. It has now reached to 124 Lakhs from several donors all over the 

world.Because of the Corona virus pandemic this year financial end and previous year, we were able to still 

get 1.24crore donations and support. Most of the school activities have not happened physically at the 

school. There were 4 months study time that we had for all the students even during the pandemic as there is 

no other home for the children. Several people have supported looking at this and our continual help to the 

students even during pandemic. This year we have constructed or updgraded 16 toilets blocks. Construction 

is supported by NTT Data and Net Enrich companies. We have got our CBSE affiliation extended for 

another 5 years through support of Mr. M. Srinivas Rao, Principal, JNV, Markapuram, Prakasham Dist. This 

year academic classes supported by Dr. Srinivas Rao Pasumarru and Narayanappa sir, JNV Maddirala, We 

also recruited director of the board, NICE School, Mr. Ravula Subbarao, M.A. English Literature, Ex 

Principal of Jr. College, Inkollu. He has been taking care of academic and administration of the school 

physically at the school. P.V. Rangacharyulu has been promoted as Principal from 2020 academic year. We 

are keen to start the school full fledge when the pandemic gets over completely. There are some school 

teaching staff have left the school because of their own personal issues and pandemic. They have served the 

school excellently from the past few years and we thank sincerely them for their support.  

Our Special Thanks to VC Nannapaneni (NATCO Trust), Rajeev Nannapaneni (CEO, NATCO Pharma), C. 

Jagannadh Raju (NetEnrich), Dhanunjay (Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad), B.V. Subba Rao (SVS Projects 

India Pvt Ltd), AnutharaBhardhwaj (USA), Dr. Lokesh (USA), M. Rajesh (USA) and Staff from NTTData, 

Hyderabad for their support and contribution for higher education of NICE children. Mr. G Sambasiva Rao 

and Mr. Jeevan Babu for supporting us with auditing our accounts with no charge recognizing our work.  

We are also sorry that we could not complete the annual report on time, where we have been generating 

annual report every year by the end or April. But because of pandemic, it got delayed to July this year.  

Management and Staff 

Needy Illiterate Children Education
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NICE Journey, a timeline of achievements: 

Year Land 

(Yards) 

Finances Donors Infrastructure Students Employment 

generation (teaching 

+ non-teaching) 

Achieveme

nts 

2002-03  2880 2.37 lakhs 152     

2003-04   4.6 251 480 RCC 10 1+1  

2004-05   10.1 279 600 (1080 Cum) 35 2+2  

2005-06  192(3072 

Cum) 

13.5 288 600 (1680 Cum) 60 4+3  

2006-07   22 424 5000 (6680 Cum) 80 5+4  

2007-08   28 451 1200 (7880 Cum) 100 6+4  

2008-09   32 466 1600 (9480 Cum) 115 7+4 100 % Pass 

2009-10  2400 (5472 

Cum) 

52 485 5000 (14480 Cum) 135 9+5 100 % Pass 

2010-11  3984 (9456 

Cum) 

73 519 5000 (19480 Cum) 150 11+6 100 % Pass 

2011-12   75.3 527 3000 (22480 Cum) 160 13+7 100 % Pass 

2012-13   85.5 540 2500 (25980 Cum) 170 13+10 100 % Pass 

2013-14  1.26 Crores 600 2500 190 14+11 100 % Pass 

2014-15  96 Lakhs 610 5000 Sft 210 16+12 100 % Pass 

2015-16  1.04 Crores 615 40000 Sft Cum 230 16+13 100 % Pass 

2016-17  1.33 Crores 640 40000 Sft Cum 260 16+13 100 % Pass 

2017-18  1.57 Crores 700 45000 Sft Cum 300 16+12 100 % Pass 

2018-19  1.62 Crores 722 45000 Sft Cum 302 16+12 100 % Pass 

2019-20  1.48 Crores 704 45000 Sft Cum 262 14+10 100 % Pass 

2020-21  1.25 Crores 650 46600 Sft Cum 230 13+8 100 % Pass 

 

Note: This year 10th class and 12th class results were announced without any physical examinations. The 

results were announced based on the school students performance in the last three years.  

 

School Events and Activities in 2020-21: 

 

• 26 Jan 2021: Flag hoisting by Director, RavulaSubba Rao.  

• 02 Feb 2021: Uniforms distributed to all teaching and non-teaching staff by Anjaneyulu on his late 

mother’s Gottipati Vijayalaxmi ceremony.  

• 09 Mar 2021: Mr. Vijay Ram along with his family visited NICE School 

• 28 Mar 2021: Dr.Srinivas Rao Pasumarru has talked to students and assessed them gave good 

inputs to them on how to deal with exams and studies during pandemic.  

• 31 Mar 2021: Mr. Srinivas Markapur, Principal JNV talked to staff on how to deal with students 

and their studies during pandemic. 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.657, 1st Floor, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

     

     

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2021 

Particulars 
Amount                      

Rs. 
Amount                  

Rs. 

      

SOURCE OF FUNDS:     

Corpus Contributions     

    -Opening Balance 33504888   

Add: Corpus Donations received  4326000 37830888 

      

      

Administrative Fund Account:     

   -Opening Balance 9921256   

    Add: : Excess of  Income  Over Expenditure 1194110 11115366 

      

      

Total:   48946254 

      

APPLICATION OF FUNDS:     

      

Fixed Assets: Schedule 1 13467211 

      

Investment in NSC for Obtaining School Permission   50000 

Electricity Deposit   66649 

Fixed Deposits With Andhra Bank   31806625 

TDS on Interest    381804 

Cash on Hand   22902 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514   1396968 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575   1271866 

Andhra Bank NarasaraoPet  - 672   463372 

Andhra Bank NarasaraoPet  - 1015   18857 

Total:   48946254 

     

Per our Report of even date  for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. SambasivaRao  Co.,    

 Chartered Accountants    

     

     

G Sambasiva Rao Secretary 

Partner ( M No.023047)    

Hyderabad    

30.6.2021    

UDIN:21023047AAAAHJ3053    
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.657, 1st Floor, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072.   

Receipts and Payments Account for the year Ended  31.03.2021 

RECEIPTS AMOUNTRs. PAYMENTS AMOUNTRs. 

Opening Balance:   Salaries 3677912 

Cash on Hand 89704 Bank Charges 2254 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514 2339629 Carriage Inwards 1901 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575 723051 Conveyance 47781 

Andhra Bank NarasaraoPet  - 672 374919 Electricity charges 120659 

Andhra Bank NarasaraoPet  - 1015 21789 Office Rent 140000 

    General Expenses 31092 

Add:   Buildings 3470000 

Voluntary Contributions recd 8083081 News Papers & Magazines 13789 

Corpus Donations (Land & Building) 4326000 Office Maintenance 38940 

Members Annual Fees 350 Fixed Deposits 3583529 

Interest on Fixed Deposits 1711923 Professional Charges 115000 

TDS Received 99460 TDS On Fixed Deposits 128394 
Sale of Two Wheeler 10000 Printing & Stationery 53734 
Scrap sales 1800 Postage & Telegrams 14723 
    Repairs &Maint. to Others 53312 

    Repairs to Vehicles 1750 

    Vehicle Maintenenace 71120 

    Students Welfare 1203379 

    Students Books 43974 

    Staff Welfare 344796 

    Student Fees 487870 

    Telephones Charges 29780 

    Travelling Expenses 225367 

    Teacher Training 139400 

    PF Contribution 510172 

    Advertisement 30700 

    Vehicle Insurance 13213 

    Professional Tax 13200 

    Cash on Hand 22902 

    Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514 1396968 

    Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575 1271866 

    Andhra Bank NarasaraoPet  - 672 463372 

    Andhra Bank NarasaraoPet  - 1015 18857 

       

Total: 17781706 Total: 17781706 

Per our Report of even date   for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. SambasivaRao  Co.,     

 Chartered Accountants     

G Sambasiva Rao  Secretary   

Partner ( M No.023047)     

Hyderabad     

30.6.2021     

UDIN:21023047AAAAHJ3053       
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.657, 1st Floor, Vivekanand Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

     

     

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 

Particulars Schedule 
Amount                             

Rs. 

      

INCOME:     

Voluntary Contributions recd   8083081 

Membership Fee   350 

Interest received from Fixed Deposits   1711923 

Misc Income (Scrap sales)   1800 

      

Total:   9797154 

      

EXPENDITURE:     

      

Salaries   3677912 

PF Contributions   510172 

Electricity Charges   120659 

Printing & Stationery   53734 

Office Rent   140000 

Conveyance   47781 

Students Welfare   1203379 

Teacher Training Fee   139400 

Vehicle Insurance   13213 

Other Admn. Expenses 2 1519568 

Depreciation on assets   1177226 

      

Total:   8603044 

      
Excess of   Income Over   Expenditure for 
the year carried to Balance Sheet   1194110 

      

     

Per our report of even date  
for Needy Illiterate Children 

Education 

for G. SambasivaRao  Co.,    

 Chartered Accountants    

     

     

G Sambasiva Rao Secretary 

Partner ( M No.023047)    

Hyderabad    

30.6.2021    

UDIN:21023047AAAAHJ3053    
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DEPRECIATION UNDER IT RULES 

Name of the 
Asset 

WDV As 
on 

01.04.2020 

Additions   

Total Depreciation 
WDV As 

on 
31.03.2021 

Up to 
30.09.2020 

From 
01.10.2020 

to 
31.03.2021 

Deletion 

                

Land 1387685       1387685 0 1387685 

                

Building 8871036 0 3470000   12341036 1060604 11280432 

                

               

Computers 28612      28612 11445 17167 

                
Furniture & 
Fixtures 378325 0 0   378325 37833 340492 

                

Vehicles 501594 0 0 10000 491594 50159 441435 

                
Liabrary 
Books 17185       17185 17185 0 

                

                

Total: 11184437 0 3470000 10000 14644437 1177226 13467211 
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Schedule 2:  

   

S. No. Particulars 
Amount            

Rs. 

      

1 Bank Charges 2254 

2 Carriage in Ward 1901 

3 General Expenses 31092 

4 News Papers & Magazines 13789 

5 Office Maintenance 38940 

6 Professional Charges 115000 

7 Postage & Telegrams 14723 

8 Repairs & Maintenance to Others 53312 

9 
Repairs &Maiantenance to 
Vehicles 1750 

11 Student Books 43974 

12 Staff Welfare 344796 

13 College fee for children  487870 

14 Telephone Charges 29780 

15 Traveling Expenses 225367 

16 Vehicle Maintenance 71120 

18 Professional  Tax 13200 

19 Advertisement 30700 

      

  Total: 1519568 



10 

 

 

                           USA DONORS LIST 2020-2021  
S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1  NTT DATA GLOBAL DELEVERY SERVICES PVT LTD   11,31,000 

2 ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION UK 4,27,187 

3 RAJESH MOPARTHI USA 4,00,000 

4 TANA FOUNDATION USA 1,87,554 

5 SATISH KUMAR& GAYATRI VOONA USA 1,50,000 

6 DR LOKESH BABU & SUJATHA USA 1,50,000 

7 DASARI SAMBASIVARAO USA 1,00,000 

8 RAVI SATYANARAYANA USA 89,448 

9 UNKNOWN   79,375 

10 MOKSHAGUNDAM CHANDRA MOULI USA 73,855 

11 KURRA SATISH KUMAR USA 50,000 

12 VADLLAMUDI SRINIVASARAO   50,000 

13 NAGASRI GARAPATI USA 44,000 

14 LOKESH KORLIPARA USA 33,000 

15 MALLIKARJUNA RAO CHIRUMAMILLA CANADA 30,000 

16 SIVA PRASAD LAGISETTY USA 20,000 

17 RM SIVA BRAHMANAMDAM USA 15,000 

18 PRATHIKANTAM ARVIND USA 15,000 

19 AMBATI SURESH BABU   15,000 

20  K KIRAN KUMAR   15,000 

21 VENKATA RAMANA PADDU USA 15,000 

22 K V V S VARMA   12,500 

23 SAMBASIVA REDDY & SIDDA REDDY USA 12,500 

24 MALAY MAHIDHAR USA 10,000 

25 RAGHUVEER CHERUKURI USA 10,000 

26 BH SRINIVASA REDDY   6,000 

27  K UDAYA BHASKAR RAO USA 5,000 

28 CHARITY AID FOUNDATION NEW DELHI 2,000 

29 NASSCOM FOUNDATION   782 

        

  TOTAL   31,49,201 
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                                                    CORPORATE DONORS LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020-2021 

S NO  NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT  

1 NATCO TRUST  
V.C. NANNAPANENI CHAIRMAN & 
MD NATCO PHARMA LTD 20,00,000 

 

2 NASSCOM FOUNDATION BOMBAY 7,01,598  

3 NETENRICH TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD  C.JAGANADHARAJU CEO 6,00,000  

4 UNKNOWN   4,73,025  

5 OPS RAMP INDIA PVT LTD  VARMA .K CEO  4,00,000  

6 SVS PROJECTS INDIA PVT LTD B.V.SUBBARAO MD\CHAIRMAN 2,55,000  

7 
SAMIDHA GROUP K.NAGESH& 
M.SATHISH &KALYAN PUNE 1,95,000 

 

8 OTIS TEXTILES PVT LTD  P.SRINIVASARAO MD  1,00,000  

9 HOPE ADVERTISING PVT LTD 
KASUKURTHI SUNEETHA  
DIRECTOR 50,116 

 

10 
ADITYA ENGINEERS 

I.TULASI BABU 
&M.HANUMANTHARAO 50,000 

 

11 VINAYAKA COTTON MILLS PVT LTD JUNNA SHEKAR REDDY MD 50,000  

12 SHIVA SAKTHI BIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD  N.SRINIVASARARAO CHAIRMAN 50,000  

13 HBL POWER SYSTEMS LTD  DR.A.J.PRASAD CHAIRMAN &MD 48,000  

14 MYTHRIES ASSOCIATES LAVA KUMAR & KUSHKUMAR 26,000  

15 GENERIC CROP SCIENCES PVT LTD L.VENKATESWARARAO MD 25,000  

16 
FIRST FRAME ENTERTAINMENTS 
 PVT LTD 

JAGARLAMUDI RADHAKRISHNA  
FILM DIRECTOR (KRISH) 25,000 

 

17 EMERALD MITHAI SHOP M.VIJAY KUMAR 25,000  

18 
SRI KRISHNA MINERAL TRADING 
COMPANY  M.CHENCHUREDDY   25,000 

 

19 VASAVI MINERAL & CHEMICALS  M.V.RAMIREDDY 25,000  

20 AKSHARA ENTERPRISES INDIA PVT LTD M.SRIDHAR RAO CEO  25,000  

21 DURGA INDUSTRIES  B.H.SUBBARAJU CEO 20,000 
 

22 MANAV JAGRUTHI FOUNDATION  BANGALORE 20,000  

23 CHANDRAHAS ENTERPRISES  K.SUDHEER KUMAR  20,000  

24 SITHARAM JINDAL FOUNDATION  BANGALORE  20,000  

25 
GOMATHI DURGANANDA  
CHARITABLE TRUST R.D.SHARMA 15,000 

 

26 NAVODAYA PACKING INDUSTRIES  N.SIVA RAMA KRISHNA  10,116  

27 SINGHVI CHARITABLE TRUST CHENNAI 10,000  

28 GRRS TECHIE TRUCKS GOWRI SHANKAR MD 10,000  

29 DOCTUS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS (P) LTD T.RAMA KRISHNA MD  10,000  

30 CHARITIES AID FOUNDATION  DELHI 2,000  

         

      52,85,855  
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                                          DONORS LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020-2021   
S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1 

DR.SRIKANTH KOMMU 
 IN MEMORY OF 
NAGA VENKATA PRASANTH USA  1,28,000 

2 INDIRA GOPALA KRISHNA  BANGALORE 1,10,000 

3 B.MADHAVA KRISHNA  MAYTAS HILL COUNTY  1,01,116 

4 
A.KAMESWARARAO 
 C/O V.RAJA KUMAR HYDERABAD 1,00,000 

5 SAILAJA &BALAJI TAMMINEDI  JUBLEE HILLS  1,00,000 

6 
N.RAJASEKHAR REDDY 
&SANDHYA REDDY  SAMSHABAD 1,00,000 

7 S.SUBBARAO TIRUMALAGHARRY 96,000 

8 NANNAPANENI SADASIVARAO NATCO PHARMA LTD  80,000 

9 A.BHAGAVAN CHOWDARY UK 75,000 

10 BALA VENKATA SIDDA  USA  70,000 

11 NETI RAMA KRISHNA  PRAGATHI NAGAR  60,000 

12 BUDDA GAYATRI &MURALI SRINIVAS UK 60,000 

13 PALADUGU RAMBABU LA EXCELLENCE IAS CENTRE  50,000 

14 D.NIRMALA RAJAMPETA 50,000 

15 N.SASIDHAR SWITZERLAND 50,000 

16 KODE SRINIVASARAO USA  50,000 

17 GOTTIPATI SINGARAO 10TV CEO 50,000 

18 G.BALA SANKAR RAO ADDANKI  50,000 

19 SAI RAVIPATI HYDERABAD 50,000 

20 G.GOPALA KRISHNA REDDY HSBC 50,000 

21 PRASANNA RAVINDRAN SAKET COLONY 45,000 

22 PAVULURI DINESH GUNTUR 45,000 

23 MOVVA DINESH  S/O SAIBABU HYDERABAD 45,000 

24 M.SRI RAMA MURTHY  SAINIK PURI 40,000 

25 S.M.KRISHNA HYDERABAD 36,000 

26 DR.NT RAGHAVENDRARAO  PRAGATHI NAGAR  35,000 

27 KONERU NAGESWARARAO  K.M.V.PROJECTS LTD  31,000 

28 VANI VALLURU USA  31,000 

29 YALAMANCHALI HAREESH DR.AS RAO NAGAR  30,000 

30 MANDAVA KRISHNA MOHAN PRAGATHI NAGAR  30,000 

31 C.RADHA KRISHNA  INDIA INSURE  30,000 

32 Y.SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE CHENNAI  30,000 

33 A.SEETHARAMAM VIZAG  30,000 

34 P.PURUSHOTHAM POCHARAM 30,000 

35 M.ADINARAYANA NATCO PHARMA LTD  30,000 
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36 C.RAVINDRA KUMAR CHIRALA 28,000 

37 K.SUMANTH KUMAR KNOT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 27,500 

38 Y.NAVEEN REDDY  NARASARAOPET 26,000 

39 MALAPATI SRINIVASULU   25,000 

40 DR.R.S.PRASAD BHAGYA NAGAR COLONY  25,000 

41 Y.SHANTHI&PRASAD JUBLEE HILLS  25,000 

42 P.HEMANTH ADDAGUTLA  25,000 

43 T.VENKATA ARUN KUMAR  KANIGIRI  24,000 

44 NARRA MOHAN RAO HYDERABAD 24,000 

45 G.BALAJI NAIDU SAIDABAD 23,000 

46 M.VAMSI KRISHNA  PRAGATHI NAGAR  22,000 

47 RAVI MANNAM USA  21,600 

48 K.HEMASRI   D/O SRIKANTH  MURIKIPUDI  20,000 

49 SADINENI SRINIVASARAO  MIYAPUR  20,000 

50 KONERU NAGA SUNDARI  VIJAYAWADA 20,000 

51 GOTTIPATI NAVEEN  BOLLAPALLI  20,000 

52 Y.CHIRANJEEVI RAO AMEERPET  20,000 

53 K.RAGHAVENDAR REDDY  JUBLEE HILLS  20,000 

54 VEMULA SRUJANA  GODAVARI KHANI 20,000 

55 A.RAVINDRANATH VIJAYAWADA 20,000 

56 
GOTTIPATI ANJANEYULU & 
HARIKRISHNA  BOLLAPALLI  20,000 

57 MEENA NAIR INDIA INSURE  20,000 

58 G.V.RAMARAO MEHDI PATNAM 17,500 

59 N.BHARATHI 
34,SATHAVAHANA 
 HMT COLONY 16,000 

60 K.SRINIVASAREDDY VINUKONDA  15,000 

61 Y.ANJANEYULU SATTENAPALLI  15,000 

62 Y.RAJEEV REDDY  BANJARA HILLS  15,000 

63 G.SATISH KUMAR  KONDAPUR  15,000 

64 D.SRINIVASARAO  CHENNAI 15,000 

65 K.SUBBALAKSHMI HYDER NAGAR  15,000 

66 DR PRANEETH KUMAR REDDY  KPHB COLONY  15,000 

67 VANGALA SHYAMALA SRIVATSAVA  MANIKONDA  15,000 

68 D.A.V  VENKATA SHASHANK JUBLEE HILLS  15,000 

69 SAI CHARAN KALLA BANJARA HILLS 15,000 

70 D.MURALI RAMBABU D.K.N.PROJECTS PVT LTD 15,000 

71 PVV.RAJU OPS RAMP INDIA PVT LTD 15,000 

72 MANDAPATI DEEPTHI GUNTUR 15,000 

73 P.SUBBARAO MADHAVA NAGAR 15,000 

74 K.D.P.MURTHY SANZYME LTD 15,000 
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75 B.RAMANATHAM BOMBAY 15,000 

76 B.VANI JAHNAVI NRSA 15,000 

77 ALBERT  C/O KRISHNA MOHAN NETHERLANDS 15,000 

78 
DR VIBHA SABARWAL  
C/O SRAVAN NALLAPANENI USA  15,000 

79 K.SANJEEV KUMAR HARSHA TOYOTA 15,000 

80 M.PRAKASH REDDY  KONDAPUR  15,000 

81 M.MURALI KRISHNA JAYANAPUR 15,000 

82 AMBATI CHIRANJEEVI RAMBABU CHENNAI 15,000 

83 DR KRISHNA PRASHANTHI MADANAPALLI 15,000 

84 NALLAPANENI NAREN &SRAVAN  HYDERABAD 14,500 

85 KOMMINENI KIRON  KONDAPUR  14,000 

86 PAVITHRAM SRIDEVI  MURIKIPUDI  14,000 

87 N.SUNIL KUMAR REDDY  NANDYALA  14,000 

88 SILPA  D/O P P SUBBARAO AMEERPET  14,000 

89 M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI  NATCO PHARMA LTD  13,000 

90 K.RANGARAJU KOMPALLI 13,000 

91 GATTINENI VENKATESWARLU KPHB  13,000 

92 P.NIRMALA ADDAGUTLA  12,500 

93 A.LAKSHMI NARAYANA  IPUR 12,000 

94 

T.M.LAKSHMAIAH 
 IN THE MEMORY OF 
 T.KRISHNA & SURYAKANTHAMMA MOTHINAGAR  12,000 

95 B.PRASANTH AP PAPER MILLS LTD 12,000 

96 C.KRISHNA KUMARI VIJAYA NAGAR COLONY 12,000 

97 YALAVARTHI SIREESHA TARNAKA  12,000 

98 D.SUKARNA BABU & TONIA HYDERABAD 12,000 

99 K.B.N. GANGADHAR  WEST GODAVARI  11,238 

100 E.SUBHANRAO CENTRAL EXCISE DEPT 11,000 

101 KHUSHBOO HASIJA DELHI  11,000 

102 Y.PURNA CHANDRARAO  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR  10,116 

103 

VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY APTS 
 RESIDENTIAL WELFARE 
 ASSOCIATION  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR  10,000 

104 U.VENKATAREDDY KOTANEMALIPURI  10,000 

105 N.RAMYA JUBLEE HILLS  10,000 

106 GOGINENI SRINIVASARAO  GANAPAVARAM  10,000 

107 NATHANI VENKATARAO  KANAPARTHI  10,000 

108 DR.A.NAGARJUNA TNGOS COLONY 10,000 

109 YERRA RAMBABU  VIZAG  10,000 

110 
GANGURI CHINNA  
VEERABHADRAIAH  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR  10,000 
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111 COL.GADDE SAI SANKAR  MARTUR  10,000 

112 V.K.SEKHAR BABU  ADDANKI  10,000 

113 KOVI SRINIVASARAO  ADDANKI  10,000 

114 UPPALA SRINIVASARAO  PAMARRU  10,000 

115 KANDIMALLA HANUMAIAH NIZAMPET  10,000 

116 M.P SENTHIL KUMAR DUBAI 10,000 

117 Y.B.KUTUMBARAO 
SATHAVAHANA  
HMT COLONY  10,000 

118 VENKAT CHANGAVALLI HILL COUNTY BACHUPALLI  10,000 

119 M.V.SUBRAMANYAM NIZAMPET  10,000 

120 ADITYA MEKALA  MEHDI PATNAM 10,000 

121 J.S.KONDAIAH MIYAPUR  10,000 

122 I.TULASI BABU ADITYA ENGINEERS 10,000 

123 D.PADMAVATHI CHANDANAGAR 10,000 

124 SUMUKHA VARAM BALLY KARNATAKA 10,000 

125 MOVVA RANJITH KNOT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 10,000 

126 A.LAKSHMI NARAYANA NATCO PHARMA LTD  10,000 

127 KOTHAPALLI KISHORE LANCO GROUP 10,000 

128 V.BUTCHAIAH NATCO PHARMA LTD  10,000 

129 SANTOSH KANJAKAR UK 10,000 

130 KOTHA NARASIMHARAO SR NAGAR 10,000 

131 G.HUSSAIN RAO NATCO PHARMA LTD  10,000 

132 KOLLIPARA ARAVIND KUMAR HYDERABAD 10,000 

133 C.SAIBABU GACHIBOULI 10,000 

134 J.GANGADHAR RAO CHIRALA 10,000 

135 M.RAMESH CHANDRA BABU MALAKPET 10,000 

136 M.P.ESWAR RAO &RAMADEVI VIJAYANAGAR COLONY 10,000 

137 PACHAVA RAMESH  KANAPARTHI 9,500 

138 J.V. RAMANA REDDY  TIRCHNOOR 9,000 

139 DINESH KUMAR NARRA L.B. NAGAR 9,000 

140 T.VENKATA RAMANA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR  8,001 

141 V.SRINIVASARAO  HYTECH CITY  8,000 

142 KANCHETI SURYA TEJA  GUNTUR 8,000 

143 UNKNOWN   8,000 

144 CHERUKURI RAMA SUBBAIAH  GUNTUR  7,500 

145 G.NANDINI PRIYA  HYDERABAD 7,500 

146 SATHULURU TELUGU YUVATHA  SATHULURU  7,000 

147 CH.PADMA RAO  NARASARAOPET  7,000 

148 GADDAM NARENDRA REDDY  SANTHAMAGULURU  7,000 

149 U.SIVA NAGARAJU  NARASARAOPET  7,000 

150 CHAMAKURI MANGAMMA  NAGULAVARAM  7,000 

151 M.AROGYAM CHOWDARY NARASARAOPET  7,000 
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152 BATHULA ADINARAYANA  UPPALAPADU  7,000 

153 PENTYALA BRAHMAIAH  UPPALAPADU  7,000 

154 KOPPULA RAVITEJA  ADDANKI  7,000 

155 JASTI KIRAN KUMAR HYDERABAD 7,000 

156 P.KRANTHI KIRAN CHILAKALURIPET 7,000 

157 MUKTHA PRABHAKAR  CHARTARD ACCOUNTANT  6,003 

158 SESHAGIRI   6,001 

159 PUTTA VENKATESWARLU  MARTUR  6,000 

160 MOHAMMAD KHASIM KHADEER  HYDERABAD 6,000 

161 MUDDANA SRINIVASARAO HERITAGE FOODS LTD  6,000 

162 GADDAM NAGABHUSHANAM BAPATLA  6,000 

163 THOTA USHA RANI  ANDHRA BANK  6,000 

164 ADHELLI VAMSI RAJU  TARNAKA  6,000 

165 MUDDANA JANARDHAN  BOLLAPALLI  6,000 

166 M.MOHAN KUMAR NARASARAOPET 6,000 

167 C/O MARKANDEYULU RAJAHMUNDRY  6,000 

168 GORANTLA SWAMULU GUNTUR  5,116 

169 K.JNANI  W/O VENUGOPAL AMEERPET  5,116 

170 DR.M.S. SATYANARAYANARAO TS POLLUTION BOARD 5,116 

171 K.SURENDAR REDDY NATCO PHARMA LTD  5,116 

172 P.KUTUMBARAO NATCO PHARMA LTD  5,116 

173 D.VISWANATHAM CHILAKALURIPET 5,116 

174 CH.BHARATH SAI SANTOSH  NARASARAOPET  5,000 

175 NAGOTHU RAYANNA  KANAPARTHI  5,000 

176 K.UDAYA BHASKAR RAO  HYDERABAD  5,000 

177 KAVURI VENKATARAO  
SATHAVAHANA  
HMT COLONY 5,000 

178 Y.SRIKANTH&SRILATHA  
SATHAVAHANA  
HMT COLONY 5,000 

179 R.SHOWRI RAJU  RAVIPADU  5,000 

180 VAMSI &MADHURI  L.B.NAGAR 5,000 

181 P.RANGARAO ASHOK NAGAR  5,000 

182 
VEERAVALLI  
VENKATESAWRARAO  KONANKI 5,000 

183 NANDIGAM VENKATARAO  ENDUGUMPALEM  5,000 

184 JHANSI RANI  HYDERABAD  5,000 

185 KARRI SUBBARAO  NAGULAPADU  5,000 

186 Y.RAJESWARI GUNTUR  5,000 

187 PANALA  HYDERABAD 5,000 

188 B.SUNIL DATT  SBI  5,000 

189 INAMPUDI AMMA  HYDERABAD 5,000 
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190 V.SATYA NARAYANA  SARUR NAGAR  5,000 

191 KARRA SUBBARAO BEGUMPET  5,000 

192 C.KULA SEKHAR REDDY  TIRUPATHI 5,000 

193 JANAPATI SOWMYA HYDERABAD 5,000 

194 V.S.SIKHARAM&CHANDRA SEKHAR CHENNAI 5,000 

195 V.MUTHU KUMARAN   5,000 

196 P.VENKATA SAI SASANKH VIJAYAWADA 5,000 

197 PVL NARASIMHA RAO GUNTUR 5,000 

198 RAKESH RACHURU   5,000 

199 R.SANTOSH KUMAR EENADU 5,000 

200 K.SRINIVASA MURTHY B.AMBER PET 5,000 

201 DR K.S.PRASAD SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LTD 5,000 

202 P.SAI SRIKANTH NIZAMPET  5,000 

203 POPURI KOTESWARARAO  KPHB COLONY  4,800 

204 T.V.SETHU MADHAV RAO  BANGALORE  4,500 

205 K.RAJESH  S/O K.RAMARAO  RAJAHMUNDRY  4,000 

206 N.KOTESWARARAO VIJAYAWADA 4,000 

207 PUTTA SAMBAMMA  MARTUR  3,500 

208 
NANDIGAM  
SIVANAGESWARARAO ENDUGUMPALEM  3,500 

209 P.JAYA GOPAL   CYBER VILLAGE  3,500 

210 ARIMILLA RAVISANKAR NATCO PHARMA LTD  3,001 

211 B.KRISHNA PRASAD NATCO PHARMA LTD  3,001 

212 KOTA RAMAKOTESWARARAO  MARTUR  3,000 

213 PUNATI KRISHNAIAH  AMEENSAHEBPALEM  3,000 

214 DATLA KRISHNAM RAJU  BHIMAVARAM 3,000 

215 T.NAGA CHENNA RAO VINUKONDA  3,000 

216 R.SHANKARARAO NARASARAOPET  3,000 

217 P.RAVITEJA PALAPADU  3,000 

218 VIPPARLA AJITH REDDY  NARASARAOPET  3,000 

219 KARRI ASHOK  NAGULAPADU  3,000 

220 K.SATISH KUMAR MALLAMPET 3,000 

221 B.GAYATHRI D/O VANI BOWANPALLY 3,000 

222 Y.NARASIMHA SWAMY SAMATHA NAGAR  2,516 

223 Y.VENKATESWARARAO SAMATHA NAGAR  2,516 

224 MIRIYALA MOHAN RAO VIJAYAWADA 2,511 

225 E.BALAJI VIJAYAWADA 2,501 

226 KATARI SAI VARUN VIVEKANANDA NAGAR  2,400 

227 V.JAYALAKSHMI NATCO PHARMA LTD  2,002 

228 T.ADINARAYANA SVS PROJECTS PVT LTD 2,001 

229 SHAIK BAZAN  NARASARAOPET  2,000 
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230 S.VENKATA RAMARAJU  KANAPARTHI  2,000 

231 SHAIK GOUSE RAHMAN GORI  PONNUR  2,000 

232 KANDIMALLA NIRANJAN  KANAPARTHI  2,000 

233 K.SRINIVASA CHAKRAVARTHY  MOTHI NAGAR  2,000 

234 P.V.SESHACHARYULU NARASARAOPET  2,000 

235 MOGILI SIVA PRASAD  NARASARAOPET  2,000 

236 DR.RAKESH DUVVURI  NELLORE 2,000 

237 VAMSI   2,000 

238 B.APARNA D/O VANI BOWANPALLY 2,000 

239 P.VENKATESWARARAO ELURU  1,900 

240 M.V.SUBBARAO NARASARAOPET  1,600 

241 S.ABHISHEK KHAIDERABAD 1,500 

242 K.MANIKANTA VARMA HYDERABAD 1,200 

243 K.T.NAGARAJU NIZAMPET  1,200 

244 SIVA PRASAD HYDERABAD 1,001 

245 J.SRIKANTH REDDY  CHANDAVARAM  1,000 

246 RAJYA LAKSHMI CAR TRAVELS  CHILAKALURIPET  1,000 

247 LINGA SITHARAMAIAH  NARASARAOPET  1,000 

248 THALLURI PERAIAH  SATHULURU  1,000 

249 BOLLU NAGESWARARAO  NARASARAOPET  1,000 

250 K.ACTYUTH KUMAR  ENDUGUMPALEM  1,000 

251 V.LAKSHMAN RAO  AMEERPET  500 

252 RANGARAO HYDERABAD 500 

253 SIVA NAGI REDDY NAKARIKALLU 100 

254 VISHNU RAJESH KASI REDDY  SRIKAKULAM  4 

        

      39,74,025 
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Total Contributions received for the year 2020-21: 

1. From NRI/Abroad Donors 31,49,201.00 

2. From Corporate Donors 52,85,855.00 

3. From Individual Donors 39,74,025.00 

                                               Total              -     1,24,09,081.00 

 

 

NOTE: Please let us know if there has been any deviation from the donations shown above and 

what the actual donation, please excuse us and inform us about the same. As said, we have received 

some anonymous donations and donors have not been identified. We are able to sustain and 

develop our school because of your valuable donations, suggestions and well wishes.   

 

Anyone wishing to donate to NICE through online, please follow the guidelines as below. Once the 

money has been sent online, please send an email to nice_hyd@yahoo.com immediately 

confirming your donation so that we can also track the same and your address where to send the 

receipt. 

 

Donations From India (only): 

 
If you are in India and can donate in Indian Currency by online transfer, use below details of 

our account: 

 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank:Union Bank Of India, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 072 

Account No: 1119 110 11000 514, Bank Code: 11191 

Bank IFSC Code: UBIN081190 Bank SWIFTCode:UBININBBSEC 

Note: Once you made the donation, as per IT Norms, please send us an email with your donation 

and contact address details to nice_hyd@yahoo.com. We will be able generate donation receipt 

based on that immediately and send to your address.  

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com
mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com
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Donations From Abroad: 

 
As per Government of India FCRA Rules Act from 01 Apr 2021 onwards, if you are NOT in 

India (USA or Other countries) and can donate in US Dollar or other Currency by online 

transfer, use below details of our account: 

 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: State Bank of India,  

FCRA Cell, 4th Floor, New Delhi Main Branch 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001 

 

Account No: 4009 3221819 

Bank Branch Code: 00691 

Bank IFSC Code: SBIN0000691 

Bank SWIFT Code: SBININBB104 

Cheque Donations: 

Please send your cheques to: 

Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE) 

Plot No 657, 1st Floor, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072 

Ph: +91-9848235103 (Mr. Purna Chandra Rao, Secretary) 

Note: Once you made the donation (especially FCRA in foreign currency), please send us an email 

with your donation and contact address details to nice_hyd@yahoo.com. We will be able generate 

donation receipt based on that immediately.  

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com
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Our Scheme for Contribution 
 

General Contribution  Rs. 1 onwards 

One year of education for a child, including books and cost of tuition Rs. 5,000 

One year of Health, Clothing & Personal Hygiene for a child Rs. 1,200 

One year of a child’s food expenses Rs. 8,800 

One Year Total Expanses For a Child Rs.15,000 

One day’s meal for all children (03 times a day for 300 children and staff) Rs.7,000 

 

For donations in Cheque/Drafts, please make them in favor of “Needy Illiterate Children Education”and 

mail them to the following address: 

 

NICE, C/o P. Purnachandra Rao, 

Plot No 657, 1st Floor, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072 

Ph: +91 – 98482 35103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 



22 

 

Board of Directors: 
 
P Purnachandra Rao, Secretary Is the only full time serving board member of NICE. 

VB Chary, President Is an educationist. He monitors progress weekly. 
G Anjaneyulu Jt. Secretary An agriculturist and small-scale industrialist. He 

manages the administration of the school. 
K. Sharath Chandra, Vice President Founder, Director, Butterfly Edu Fields. 
KB Sundaram, Treasurer A high ranking Government official, he brings his 

experience. 

Murali Srinivas, Director As an entrepreneur, he brings his management 

experience. 

AvinashChimote An ex-CRY executive, he brings his NGO experience. 

Ravula Subbarao, Director Ex-Principal, Inkollu Jr. College. 

 

Academic Advisory Board: 
 

Dr. Srikanth Voorakaranam,M.Tech (IIT Kharagpur), Ph.D (USA), Academic Advisor 

Dr. J. Madhusudhan Rao, M.Sc, PhD, Principal, Vijaya Engineering College, Khammam 

Dr. KandimallaSambasiva Rao, M.A, PhD, Reader, D.R.N.S.C.V.S. College, Chilakaluripeta 

K. Sharath Chandra, IIT and IIM, Butterfly Edufields Ltd. 

U. Sridhar, B.Tech, M.A, Software Consultant, Hyderabad 

M. Venkat SM, Cost Accountant, Software/IT, Hyderabad 

Dr. V.S. Prasad, M.A, M.Phil, M.B.A, Ph.D, Prof. VRS & YRN College, Chirala 

P.V. Rangacharyulu, M.A. B.Ed, NICE School 
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1. Mr. Vijay Ram visited NICE school and his sharing on Natural Farming to children and 

local villagers.  

2. NICE School campus photos 
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Needy Illiterate Children Education 
 

Regd. Office: 

Plot No 657, 1st Floor,  

Vivekananda Nagar Colony,  

Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072 

Contact Person: 

P. Purnachandra Rao 

Mobile: +91-98482-35103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

School Address: 

Mynampadu village, Kanaparthi Post, 

Sathuluru Sub Post Office, Nadendla Mandal, 

Guntur Dist. AP, India 522 549 

Ph: +91-7658977728 

Contact Person: 

G. Anjaneyulu 

+91-9700-100579 

Shiva 

+91-8985-189232 

 

 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com

